Prrm!m FOR ZONING vnﬁmcr:
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS .
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: { 4

I, or Mx__jegal owner®of the property situale in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached herelo and made a part bereof,

of

to permit a side

hereby pelition for a Varlance fom Section. 1400. 3B.3

required 50 feet

Rezidence constructed prior to present requirements on an undersized
lot. Present requirements create an undus hardship as proposed addition

is tor.

See attached description

2. Gtcen Maoirdia.
Contract purchase Legal Owner
Address 2 Carficld Avenue
Monkton, Maryland ZIL11
Pelitioner's Attorney Protestant's Attorney

y

required by the Zoaiag Law of Baltimore County, In two newspapers of general eirculation through-
Bal ”hm.m:‘pmhw.ﬂmmmbm‘hmmmmem;
 of Baltimore County In Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

day ot JamATY 1974 st 110000
i o :
Zoning Commissioner of Buitimors ‘County. :
(over) !

on the. T8

TI=5W Koy Sheet
102 XE 1 Pos. Sheet
KE 26 7 Topo
Bepartment @f Pobltr Works 25 Tox ¥op

CAUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Baltiwsre Gounty, Macylaad

Barear 1f Bxyinecring

SLLEWORTH K. DIVER. P, & CHiEr

Decenter 10, 1973

Mr. €. Erie DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County 0ffic> Building
Towson, Marvliand 2120k

Re: Itsm #95 (1973-197h)
Property Ownar; F. Warren Hawkins, et ux
S/ES of Garfield Ave., 2001 S/W of Monkton Rd.
Existing Zoning: R.D.P.
Proposed Zoaing: Variance to permit a side yard setback
of 13! instead of the required 50
No. of Acres: 100 x 437.25' District: 10th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connection With the subject item.

Highvays:

Garfield Avenue, an axisting public road, is proposed to be improved in the future
on a 50-foot right-of-way, LO-foot minimum in the vicinity of this properiy. Highway
righteof-uay widening, including any ¥ revertib: sdor alopes, will
be required in comnection with any grading or building permit application.

Storm Drains:

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainaze facilities (temporary or permenent)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the
coneentration of surface watars. Correction of any problem which may result, cus to
improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the fuil
responsibility of the Petitioner.

Water and Sanitary Sewer:

Public water supply and sanitary seweraze sre not availabla to serve this property
which is utilizing private onsite facilities, This property is located beyond the
Baltimore County Metropolitsn District an. the Bultimore County Comprehensive Water and

Plan, mondsd 1973, ond is within the Gunpowder Falls - Loch Faven Watershed
drainage area,
Very truly yours,

9.
ELLS'ORTH N, DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Puresu of Engineering
ENDiZAM:PVR:8e
MICROFILME
cer J, Somors

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILTING TOWSCN, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Buagag J. CLPPORD. BE WH. T, MaLiEn
oenscron amyry Tasrma see—En

December 12, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner

County 0ffice Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Re: [tem 95 - ZAC - November 20, 1973
Properly Owner: r. Warren Ha.kins, et ux
Garfield “venue 5W of Honkton Road
Variance to permit side yard setback
District 10

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No traffic problems are anticipated by the requested variance
to the side yard,

Very truly yours,
Fuckifl s
Hichael s, Flanigan

Trafflc Engineer Associate

HSFznle

December 17, 1973

Mr. F. Warren Hawkins,
2 Garficld Avenne
Honkton, Maryland 21111

RE: Variance Petition
Item 95
F. Warren Hawkins, ot ux

Dear Mr. Hawkins:

The Zoning Mvisory Committee has reviewed the
plans submitted with the above refercrced patition
and has made an on site field inspoction of the
property. The follo ments are a result of
this review and in: '

“These comments arc not intended te indicate the
appropriatencss of the zoning action requested )
but to asoure that all jarties are made aware of
Plans or problems with tegard to the developmeont
plans that may have a Learing on this case. The
n.ln;:m: of Planning may file a written report with
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the
appropriateness of the requested zening.

The subject property is located on the south-
cast side of Garficld Avenue, 200 foot s;En\:g:fhuf
Monkton Road, in the 10th District of Baltimage
C(f)ufli::’z.[ TI‘{!LE“RDI’ ]]If)pufty. which has a road frontage
2 cet, is current improves i
two-story frame duelling thop o 31!\’,;'&3"53?355““
above Garficld Avenuc. This property 15 dipecsie
South of the Hethodist Church Parsonage and ofhes
residerses that front on Garfiold Aven.e,

The petitioner is requestine a variance
for a de vard setback of 13 fee stead of the
required 50 feet to accommodate a prowo
12224 feot addition. ’

This petition is accepted for fili
I s _accepta, iling cn th
date of the enclosced filing certificate. .‘lu!.i:ﬁ of

MICRGFiL b

—BaLrTiMoRE County, MARYLAND
DeparrMeENT OF HEALTH———

DONALD J. ROOP, MO, WP

November 30, 1973 ourury erars ama covmry WesLr cerican

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning nnd Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 95, Zoning Advisory Committee Meecing
November 20, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: F. Warren Hawkins, et ux

Location: SE/S Garfield Ave., 200' SW of Moakton Rd.

Present Zoning: R.D.P. .

Propesed Zoning:Variance to permit a sideyard serback
' instead of required 50"

No. Acres: 100' x 437.25"

Diserice: 10

Private water well and private sewage disposal system
operating satisfactorily at this time.

Very truly yours,

ST [0 kO
omas H. Devlin, Director

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HVB:moe

ISR

Me, F. Warren Hawkins
f1ten 95
Lecember 17, 1973

the hearing aate and time, which will be held net
less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date
on the filing certificate, will be forwarded to
you in the near futurs.

Very truly yours,
" f

11 ,( e

36N 3, DILLOY JR.[ Chairman
Foning Advisory Corm:ttee

3IDIr. 130

Enclosure

MICROFILpzp

WILLIAM D, FROMM
omecTon

5. ERIC DINENNA
TOMING CoMMissIoNER

Mr. 5. Erdc DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Office oi Planning and Zoning

Baltimare Caunty Office Building

Towson, Mary and 21204

Dear Mr, DiNenn:
Comments on [tem #95, Zoning Advisory Committes. Mesting, November 20, 1973, are s follows:

Property Owner: F. Worren Hawkins, et ux

Location: SE/S of Garfield Avs., two hundied (200) feet S/W of Monkton Rood

Existing Zoning: R.D.P.

Proposed Zoning: Veriance to permit a side yard setback of thirteen (13) feet instead of the
roquired Fifty (50) foet

No. of Acres: 100 3 437.25'

Districk:  10th

This plan hes been reviewed and there are o site-plonning factors requiring comment.

Very truly yours,

b Lo, L
John L. Wimbley 7
Planning Specialist Ii

MICROF LiiEL Project & Development Planning Division

BALTIM:Y E COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21201

AMEA CODE 301 PLANMING 4343311 TONING dbasiss



BATE

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition

L

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of dacts that strict o wlth

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would rasult in practical difficulty _

and unreasonable hardahip upon the Petitioner

8.2f

the above Variance should be had; and It further appearing that by reason of.the.&rs

tha ¥arinage. d_net_ad Ly affecting the health, safety and general

welfare of the community,

| to permit a side yard setback of 13 feet inatead of
ﬁm the regired 50 fost i
s

ORDERED by the BoEAs Commissioner of Baktimore County ths .. 402

Janvary.

day

- 1974._, that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the

sam ? granted, from and after the date of this order, subject to the approval of a site
plpd by the Department of Public W d the Office of Planyfwg and Zoning.
iy Zoning Commissionergfl Baltimore County
>
L=}
Pursuant to the adverlisemont, posting of property and public hearing on the shove petition
and it appearing that by reason of.
he atove Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .. -
of . .. 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zosing Commissioner of Baitimore County

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD:,.__Dacesber 20 - 1672
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published b THE JEFFERSONIAN, » wetily newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., SESSCESCESAS
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BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Datet Fovember 20, 1973

Mr. S. Eric Dillenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204
Z.

C. Meoting of: November 20, 1973
Rer Item 95
Property Qwner: F. Warren Hawkii., ot ux
" ILocation: S5/5 of Garfield Ave, two hundred (200) ft. S.W. of Monkton Rd.
Present Zoning: R.D.P.

Proposed Zoning: Variance te permit a side yard setback of thirtsen (13) ft.

instead of the required fifty (50) ft.

Districtz 10th
No. Acres: 100" x L37.25"

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

No bearing on student population.

VQWJ-NL'{ ',':wr
U ik foeecl

W. Nick fotrovich
Fiold Reprezentative

WHP/m1

MICROFILMED
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DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE

Beginning at a point on the southcast side of

feet southwest of Monkton Road and thence runiing

the four (4) following courses and distances:

1, 5 65.5* E 437.25°*
2. 5 28° W 99"
3. N 65° W 437.25"

4. N 28" E 100" to the piace of beginning.

10th Eiection District

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,.

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printsd

nd published in Towsan, Baltimore County, Md., smescimcemsls

BK_abe.time .. secesivemsshs before the.__.21at.

dayof . Jeowary , 10.T4., the Sient publication
appearing on the... X< __ . _day of____January,
19,7

Avenue, i ly *wo hundred (200)

L 18.Th
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed sdvertisement wag

"y
2 ERIC DINENNA

ZONING COMMISBIONI
iRt

TO 5. E_ric E?!Ngm_ﬂ_._
¥Row_ ¥illlam B, Froma, Direct

sunsect.”

BALYIMORE COUNTY, MARYL.AND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

zordng C

Ditg; . Pesamber: 28, 1973

of Planning

on #74-153-A. Scutheast side of Garfleld 206 feet Southuwest of
TTTTTTTTTresssess ss- Mankton Read

Petitlon for Variance for a Slde Yard.

Petitloncr: Melinda Allcn Hawkins

Aueh Districe

HEARING: Monday, January 7, 1974 (11:00 A.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zonlng has reviewed the
subject petition and has no comments to offer at this time.

Letgratf o avrio~
Willfam D. Fromm, Direct
Flanning

rllivew

ORIGINAL

OFKCE OF

Yrows A IR 1D S

TOWSON, MD. 21204 Janary 7 - 9

THIS ISTO CERTIFY, that the annexad advertisement of
S, Eric Dinenna
Zoning Commisaioner of Baltizore County
was Inserted in THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published

in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for  one e

weelofbetore the th day of January 18 74thatis to say, the same

was inserted In the Issuefof  January 3, 197k.

MICROFILI.. STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.




- '-"“'-‘ A _‘-m“m COUNTY OFFECE OF PLANNING & ZONING

21113
Monktom, WM. County Offics Mmu
111 W, Chesapaske A
Touons Roryiond H1260

Your Patition has besa received and sceaptad for filing
97

this, sk oy of,

MICROFILMED,

Potitionnr_F. Sarven Wmaiig, ot wx /
= Reviewnd
Attornay, A
Zoniof Advisery (i

.2.-./‘&‘

.sa/s ;z. At

BALTIMORE GOUNTY, MARYLAND . 13025
OFFICE OF F1. CE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Des. 17, 73aceounr 01-662

oaTE

amount_$25,00 B

WHITE . canmen veLow cusremEn

Frasals V, Haicins MICROHLMED

(] (]
IAIM COUNTY m! OF PLANNING Wlm

Zoning Commissioner

"‘“‘*—M Skeitedly &b odegies
g

Petitioner's Attomey Raviewed by

-m-umv-b.lmw- oF the Patit] n for eeigr of a hearing
MICROFILMED
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Ne. 13062

OFFICE OF FINANCE . REVERUE Division
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare_Jan. 21, 1974 __ Account__01-662

amounr__ 84300

Sisvmimurion
wITE € uagn PN ABEREY YELLOW - curTomEn

PETITION MaPPING PROGRESS SHEET
FUNCTION ham

Descriptions checked ang
outline plotted on n map

Fetition nuniber addeq to
outline

Granted hy
ZC, Ba, cc, ca

Revised Plans;

Reviewed by; || /[~
Change in outline of description

' Yes
Provious enge: WER —ZiNe
ecoa e
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